

## Call for applications - "Iris Fischlmayr - Awards and Scholarship" 2024 at the Johannes Kepler University (please fill in and submit)

I hereby confirm that I am submitting a binding application in accordance with the attached tender documents
for participation in the Iris Fischlmayr Award (for one dissertation at Euro 2.500, each)
for participation in the Iris Fischlmayr Award (for one Master's thesis respectively one diploma thesis at Euro 1,250 each)
for the award of a research scholarship according to § 95 UG for a scientist to complete a dissertation in the technical and scientific subjects at JKU.
It is not necessary to disclose sensitive data <sup>1</sup> in order to participate in the call for applications for the Iris Fischlmayr – Awards and Scholarship. Such data is also irrelevant for the awarding of an award or scholarship. By signing this document, I confirm that, if the documents I have submitted contain sensitive data. I consent to the processing of such data

Scholarship.

I have been informed and I expressly and in an informed manner agree that, in the event of awarding of an award or scholarship, JKU may process the photographs taken of me during the public event by JKU in unchanged form or in a form that respects my personal rights, stating my name (first name and surname), including academic titles if applicable, the topic of the dissertation and the dissertation project respectively the Master's or diploma thesis (in short form), without remuneration, for the purpose of informing the public about the fulfilment

within the framework of the call for applications for the Iris Fischlmayr - Awards and

■ for reporting on the JKU homepage

of the university's tasks, as listed below:

- Social media channels (e.g. Facebook, Instagram, YouTube, Snapchat, Twitter, XING and LinkedIn)
- local press, journals and magazines (print media)

<sup>1</sup> Racial or ethnic origin; political opinions; religious or philosophical conviction; trade union membership; genetic data; biometric data processed to uniquely identify a natural person; health data; data concerning sexual life or sexual orientation.

JYU

JOHANNES KEPLE
IINIVERSITÄT IIN

In addition, I expressly confirm having received, read and understood the enclosed printed sheet "Privacy Policy - Call for applications – 'Iris Fischlmayr - Awards and Scholarship 2024".

Place, Date	Signature
Place, Date	Signature